505655153 09/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5701959

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· · · ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
QIAO SHI	08/21/2019				
MUCHONG LIN	08/21/2019				
SHIGUANG HU			08/21/2019		
RUIXING LIU			08/21/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:		ZHEN CAPCHEM TECHNOLOGY CO	., LTD.		
Street Address:		O TONGFUYU INDUSTRY ZONE, MA			
Internal Address:		SHAN DISTRICT			
City:	SHEN	ZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518118	8			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type					
Application Number:		16490900			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent te	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent te	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA ZDIPA-19017-USPT			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATOR	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA ZDIPA-19017-USPT CHARLES HO			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 011 852-6078-6956 charles_ho@barron-young.com BYIP P.O. BOX 1484 GENERAL POST OFFICE HONG KONG, CHINA ZDIPA-19017-USPT			

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZDIPA-19017-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiao Shi; Muchong Lin; Shiguang Hu; and Ruixing Liu					
made an invention	entitled:	NON-AQUEOUS EI BATTERY	ECTROLY	TE FOR LITHIU	IM ION BATTERY AND LITHIUM ION	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of t	he United	States:		
x is execu	ited conci	urrently herewith				
was filed	d in the U	S. Patent and Tra	demark O	ffice on		
as U.S.	Patent Ap	plication Serial No).: 			
		SHENZHEN CAP	СНЕМ ТЕ	CHNOLOGY	CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Shabo Tongfuyu Industry Zone, Maluan Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118				
		China	······	······		
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	uiring our-	entire right, title ar	id interest	in and to said	invention and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or	Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Q	iao Shi	X	石桥	× 2019.8.21	

 Hao Zhang
 X
 X

 * Witness to Assignor
 * Witness to Assignor

2019.08-21

· * * *

1. 200

		······································			
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZDIPA-19017-USPT					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiao Shi; Muchong Lin; Shiguang Hu; and Ruixing Liu				
made an invention	entitled:	NON-AQUEOUS ELECTROLYTE FO BATTERY	OR LITHIUM ION BATTERY AND LITHIUM ION		
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United State	S:		
x is execu	ited conc	urrently herewith			
Gamma		.S. Patent and Trademark Office of	,		
as U.S.	Patent A	oplication Serial No.:			
		SHENZHEN CAPCHEM TECHN	OLOGY CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ss and	Shabo Tongfuyu Industry Zone, Maluan Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118			
		China			
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	uiring our	entire right, title and interest in an	d to said invention and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent f rights to claim prio), and for signor, in ssigns, th for said ir rity based	other good and valuable consider tending to be legally bound, heret a full and exclusive right, title and wention, including all divisions, co	ssignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ation, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications ntinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all ncluding reissues, to be obtained therefor, responding thereto.		
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
a legal representat possession, relatin thereto, to execute	tive there ig to the i all instru	of, to supply all information and ev naking and practice of said invent ments proper to patent the invent	st of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ion in the United States of America and foreign ruments proper to carry out the intent of this		
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on th	e day indicated below.		

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Muchong Lin	× parti,	× 20 A. 8. 71
	Hao Zhang	× treita	2019.08-21
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	*

 $\gamma_{i,k}$

1997 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 -

ASSIGN	/ENT - Patent Ap	plication	Docket Numbe	er: ZDIPA-19017-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the follo	wing named inve	entors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiao Shi; Muchong Lin; Shiguang Hu; and Ruixing Liu				
made an inventior	entitled: NON-AQUEOUS BATTERY	ELECTROLYTE F	OR LITHIUM ION E	BATTERY AND LITHIUM ION	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of	the United State	95:		
X is execu	ited concurrently herewith				
was file	t in the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office	on		
as U.S.	Patent Application Serial I	No.:		•	
	SHENZHEN CA	РСНЕМ ТЕСН	NOLOGY CO., LI	TD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ss and Shabo Tongfu Guangdong 5		ıe, Maluan Streel	, Pingshan District, Shenzhen,	
	China				
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	uiring our-entire right, title	and interest in a	nd to said inventic	n and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prio), and for other good and v signor, intending to be leg ssigns, the full and exclusi	valuable conside ally bound, here ve right, title and g all divisions, co I Letters Patent,	ration, the receipt by sells, assigns i l interest in and to ontinuations, and including reissues	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all b, to be obtained therefor,	
	ereby warrants that no ass nto which would conflict w			Imbrance has been or will be	
a legal representa possession, relatir thereto, to execute	tive thereof, to supply all in ig to the making and pract all instruments proper to	nformation and e lice of said inven patent the inven	widence of which ition, to testify in a tion in the United	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign o carry out the intent of this	
In witness	whereof, this Assignment	is executed on t	he day indicated l	pelow.	
r	Typed or Printed Name		lignature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Shiguang Hu	× . 8/	时光	× 2019.8.21	
	Hao Zhang	× wo	Va	- × 2019.8.21 - 2019.08.21	
*	Witness to Assignor	* Witness t	o Assignor		

.

and the second second

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent App	lication Docket	Number: ZDIPA-19017-USPT	
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the followi	ng named inventors:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiao Shi; Muchong Lin; Shiguang Hu; and Ruixing Liu			
made an inventi	on entitled: NON-AQUEOUS ELI BATTERY	ECTROLYTE FOR LITHIU	I ION BATTERY AND LITHIUM ION	
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for Letters Patent of th following):	ne United States:		
x is exe	cuted concurrently herewith			
was fil	ed in the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office on		
as U.S	. Patent Application Serial No	L:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	SHENZHEN CAP	CHEM TECHNOLOGY	CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	Guangdong 518		n Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen	
	China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		d interest in and to said	invention and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for other good and val ssignor, intending to be legal assigns, the full and exclusive t for said invention, including	uable consideration, the ly bound, hereby sells, a right, title and interest ir all divisions, continuation etters Patent, including r	ssigns and transfers to Assignee, its and to said invention, all applications is, and continuations-in-part thereof, all eissues, to be obtained therefor,	
	hereby warrants that no assign to which would conflict with		t or encumbrance has been or will be	
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu countries in the r instrument.	tative thereof, to supply all info ting to the making and practic ite all instruments proper to pa	prmation and evidence of e of said invention, to tes stent the invention in the execute all instruments p	Assignee or its successors or assigns or I which the Assignor has knowledge or atify in any legal proceeding relating United States of America and foreign proper to carry out the intent of this	
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Ruixing Liu	x 3124-2	x 2019.8.21	
	Hao Zhang	× 242/4	2019. 08.21	
		N N 17 Nº 213		

{ZDIPA-19017-USPT/01007344v1}

RECORDED: 09/05/2019